
Goalie Rules 
 

Email rollerhockey@torranceCA.gov for approval of goalie substitution.  

    

1. All Goalies must be on a Roster either team roster or master goalie roster 

2. All Goalies must sign-in on blue card each game 

3. A team’s official goalie is the goalie who has played the most games for a team. (if two goalies 

are tied for games played it will be the goalie who first played for the team) 

 

4. If official goalie is absent from game the following steps are needed for approved sub. 

a. Must first ask goalie from within division (must notify staff before game) 

b.  Ask goalie from lower division (must notify staff before game) 

c. Ask non-ranked or higher level goalie (must give 24 hours’ notice to for approval) 

 

5. If official goalie is present at game and skating out the following steps are needed for approved 

sub.  

1. Must first ask goalie from within division (must notify staff before game) 

2. Ask goalie from lower division (must notify staff before game) 

3. WEEKS 1-5 ONLY: Ask non-ranked or higher level goalie (must give 24 hours’ notice to 

for approval) 

4. Non-ranked or higher level goalies are not approved to sub after week 5 if official goalie 

is present and playing in the game. 

       All goalies must play at least one game within the division to be eligible for playoffs 
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Goalie Contact List 

 

Name  Division Phone Email 

Nick Knight Copper 310-961-8521 knightproject@gmail.com 

Jeff Tam Copper/Lower 
Bronze 

310-346-1977 iamjefftam@gmail.com 

Edwin De La Cruz Copper/Lower 
Bronze 

310-293-3193 EDLC09@yahoo.com 

Mike Jackson Tin/Copper 562-786-4910 Striker.mj33@gmail.com 
 

Wayne Perez Copper 310-947-9333 perezwas@live.com 

Eli Lauzon Copper/Tin 310-404-9301 Highlander51@yahoo.com 
 

Tyler Theunissan Lower Bronze 310-692-0559 tylertheunissan@yahoo.com 
 

Dean Sormillion Lower Bronze 310-415-6428 Deansormillon31@gmail.com 
 

Jason Granlund Lower 
Bronze/Copper 

424-232-7947 Jgran7227@gmail.com 
 

Mike Sarro Lower Bronze 310-901-2760 Sarro31@yahoo.com 
 

Kevin Bickmore Copper/Lower 
Bronze 

424-675-1610 hyakku@gmail.com 
 

Ricardo Zendejas Copper/Tin 424-215-4934 Ricardozendejas@att.net 
 

Chris Radeski Copper/Tin 310-433-9356 cbradeski@gmail.com 
 

Eric Gomez Copper/Tin 310-658-1947 Egomez88@hotmail.com 
 

Jack Ponce Copper 310-528-2975 Ponce_jack@yahoo.com 
 

John Takigawa Copper 310-654-8012 John.takigawa@NGC.com 
 

Philbert Wong Tin/Copper 213-280-5785 philbertwong@gmail.com 
 

Devyn Smith Tin 978-569-4865 Devynsmith90@gmail.com 
 

Albert Huang Tin/Copper 626-379-3092 Ah03@hotmail.com 
 

James Heidary Tin/Copper 562-374-3200 James.heidary@yahoo.com 
 

John Knutson Tin/Copper 310-738-7588 Hjknutson1954@gmail.com 
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